SECTION D - BID FORM TUPELO PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2023-008PW TUPELO MAJOR THOROUGHFARES MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM - 2023 ANNUAL BID FEBRUARY, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Cold Milling, All Depths	SY	47,700	3.10	147,870.00
2	Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5 mm Mix	TON	5,300	159.00	842,700.00
3	Granular Shoulder Material, In Place	CY	500	65.00	32,500.00
4	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. White	LF	1,000	0.50	500.00
5	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. Yellow	LF	10,000	0.50	5,000.00
6	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White/Yellow	LF	10,000	0.50	5,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				1,033,570.00

NOTE: QUANTITIES REPRESENTED HEREIN ARE NOT NECESSARILY ACTUAL QUANTITIES, BUT ARE ESTIMATED BASED ON PROPOSED PROJECT CONDITIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLISHED BID NOTICE, GENERAL CONDITIONS OF WORK AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE REFERENCED BID, THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AGREE TO FURNISH THE DEFINED MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES TO THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI FOR THE PRICES AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. BIDDER AGREES TO SPECIFIED PRICES TO BE PROVIDEDED TO THE CITY UNTIL THE END OF THE PROJECT, OR DECEMBER 31, 2021 IF NECESSARY. FURTHERMORE, BIDDER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS DEFINED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THIS CONTRACT.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY: Cook and Son, LLC		_
	LEASE PRINT)	•
Vannoth Cook Ouman		(77.1)
NAME AND TITLE: Kenneth Cook, Owner	(FLEASE PRINT)	(SEAL) IF BY CORPORATION
	(FLEAGE FRUNT)	IF BI COMPONATION
ADDRESS: 60146 Seminole Road		
Smithville, MS 38870		
		•
PHONE NUMBER: 662-640-5059		
TIONE PORIDER.		•

SECTION D - BID FORM TUPELO PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2023-008PW TUPELO MAJOR THOROUGHFARES MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM - 2023 ANNUAL BID FEBRUARY, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Cold Milling, All Depths	SY	47,700	\$4.35	\$202,725.00
2	Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5 mm Mix	TON	5,300	\$149.95	\$ 794,735.00
3	Granular Shoulder Material, In Place	CY	500	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
4	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. White	LF	1,000	30.65	\$5 50,00
5	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. Yellow	LF	10,000	10.55	\$5,500.00
6	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White/Yellow	LF	10,000	10.55	\$5,500.00

GRAND TOTAL one million and froty - fine thousand and ton and \$ 1,044,010.00

NOTE: QUANTITIES REPRESENTED HEREIN ARE NOT NECESSARILY ACTUAL QUANTITIES, BUT ARE ESTIMATED BASED ON PROPOSED PROJECT CONDITIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLISHED BID NOTICE, GENERAL CONDITIONS OF WORK AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE REFERENCED BID, THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AGREE TO FURNISH THE DEFINED MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES TO THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI FOR THE PRICES AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. BIDDER AGREES TO SPECIFIED PRICES TO BE PROVIDEDED TO THE CITY UNTIL THE END OF THE PROJECT, OR DECEMBER 31, 2021 IF NECESSARY. FURTHERMORE, BIDDER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS DEFINED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THIS CONTRACT.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY: 6000		LLL DBA	MURPHREE	PAUSNG
	g ~	(PLEASE PRINT)		_
NAME AND TITLE: ROBERT MOD	RE - Pecse	DEM T (PLEASE PRINT)		(SEAL) IF BY CORPORATION
ADDRESS: 1138 DL COLL	38801	1		_
PHONE NUMBER: UU3 - 844-	233F			_
PHONE NUMBER: U03 - 5111				and the second

SECTION D - BID FORM TUPELO PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2023-008PW TUPELO MAJOR THOROUGHFARES MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM - 2023 ANNUAL BID FEBRUARY, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Q	NTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Cold Milling, All Depths	SY	4	7,700	94,25	#202,725.00
2	Asphalt Surface Course, 9 5 mm Mix	TON	5	,300	\$160,00	4848,000.00
3	Granular Shoulder Material, In Place	CY		500	\$ 40.00	# Z0,000,00
4	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. White	<u>LF</u>	1	,000	# 0.55	\$ 550,00
5	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Cont. Yellow	LF	10	0,000	40,55	\$5,500.00
6	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White/Yellow	LF	10	0,000	b 0.55	\$5,500.00
						W1000 277 0-

GRAND TOTAL

1,082,275.00

NOTE: QUANTITIES REPRESENTED HEREIN ARE NOT NECESSARILY ACTUAL QUANTITIES, BUT ARE ESTIMATED BASED ON PROPOSED PROJECT CONDITIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLISHED BID NOTICE, GENERAL CONDITIONS OF WORK AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE REFERENCED BID, THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AGREE TO FURNISH THE DEFINED MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES TO THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI FOR THE PROJECT AS SPECIFIED HEREIN, BIDDER AGREES TO SPECIFIED PRICES TO BE PROVIDEDED TO THE CITY UNTIL THE END OF THE PROJECT, OR DECEMBER 31, 2021 IF NECESSARY. FURTHERMORE, BIDDER AGREES TO ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS DEFINED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THIS CONTRACT

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITT	ED BY APAC- ME	SSISSING, Inc.	···
SIGNATURE:	Johnst Wee		- ,
NAME AND TITLE:	ADAM I WERS,	EST/MATOR (PLEASE PRINT)	(SEAL) IF BY CORPORATION
ADDRESS:	P.O. BOX Z4508 JACKSEN MS 3		_
			-
PHONE NUMBER:	60-376-4000		_